News Release



For Immediate Release

Date:	February 26, 2024
То:	Representatives of the Media
From:	Kari Stevenson, Director of Legislative Services/Clerk
Subject:	Peterborough County 2024 Community Recognition Awards Deadline Extended to March 8 th , 2024

Do you know someone who has played a positive role in enhancing Peterborough County? Whether through exceptional achievements in business or leadership, volunteerism, courageous acts, or the commendable efforts of a remarkable young person? Consider nominating them for a Peterborough County Recognition Award!

Today, Peterborough County announced an extension of the nomination deadline for the Peterborough County Recognition Awards to March 8th, 2024, providing nominators with additional time to submit their entries. The awards ceremony is scheduled for Thursday, May 16, 2024, at 6:30 pm in the Township of Douro-Dummer at the Douro Community Centre.

Nominations are welcome in various categories, including:

- Accessibility Recognition
- Acts of Heroism
- Agricultural Leadership
- Business Leadership
- Community Volunteer of the Year
- Environmental/Sustainability Recognition
- Heritage Preservation
- Leadership in Arts and Culture
- Sporting Excellence
- Youth

Celebrate those who have made a positive impact on Peterborough County by submitting your nominations today!

News Release



Nomination forms are available throughout Peterborough County at:

- Peterborough County Administration Building 470 Water Street Peterborough
- Local Township Municipal Offices
- Township Fire Stations
- Local Police Services Boards
- Peterborough County schools and libraries
- Municipal Chamber of Commerce Offices; and
- Community Care Organizations

Please Note: Both the physical and digital nomination forms will list March 1st as the specified deadline. Please utilize these forms, as they remain valid and acceptable.

For further information please visit the Peterborough County website at <u>Recognition</u> <u>Awards - County of Peterborough (ptbocounty.ca)</u>. Here you will find the <u>Nomination</u> <u>Form</u> and the <u>Eligibility Criteria</u> for each nomination category.

If you have any questions, please contact the Clerk at 705-743-0380 or email at <u>clerksoffice@ptbocounty.ca</u>